CITY OF BURNABY

BYLAW NO. 14703

A BYLAW to repeal Burnaby Liquor Licence Application Fee Bylaw 2001

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as **BURNABY LIQUOR LICENCE APPLICATION FEE BYLAW 2001, REPEAL BYLAW 2024.**
- 2. Bylaw No.11332, being Burnaby Liquor Licence Application Fee Bylaw 2001, and all subsequent amendments are hereby repealed.

Read a first time this	day of	, 2024
Read a second time this	day of	, 2024
Read a third time this	day of	, 2024
Reconsidered and adopted this	day of	, 2024

Mayor

Corporate Officer

P:\42000 Bylaws\42000-20 Bylaws\Liquor Licence Application Fee Bylaw 2001\14703 Burnaby Liquor Licence Application Fee Bylaw 2001, Repeal Bylaw 2024.docx